505318310 02/07/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5365091

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RANDALL SANFORD	11/27/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GARDEN HUNTER SOLUTIONS INC.	
Street Address:	300-34334 FORREST TERRACE	
City:	ABBOTSFORD, BC	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V2S 1G7	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29671321

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (519)743-2540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 519.593.3277

Email: tnahm@millerthomson.com

Correspondent Name: TAI W. NAHM

Address Line 1: 300-295 HAGEY BOULEVARD

Address Line 4: WATERLOO, ON, CANADA N2L 6R5

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0220916.0070
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TAI W. NAHM
SIGNATURE:	/Tai W. Nahm/
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505318310 REEL: 048267 FRAME: 0277

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Randall SANFORD whose post office address is c/o Garden Hunter Solutions Inc., 300-34334 Forrest Terrace, Abbotsford, British Columbia, Canada V2S 1G7 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the inventor of an invention entitled FOUR SIDED INSECT TRAP, for which an application for Letters Patent is about to be made as U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29 61, 321 (Attorney Docket No. 0220916.0070);

AND WHEREAS, GARDEN HUNTER SOLUTIONS INC., a corporation incorporated under the laws of Canada, whose full post office address is 300-34334 Forrest Terrace, Abbotsford, British Columbia, Canada V2S 1G7 (hereinafter "Assignee"), has acquired from the Assignor the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, in all countries of the world, including the rights to any applications and any Letters Patent or Industrial Design that may be granted thereon and in any re-issue or extension thereof or in any improvements therein now existing or hereinafter arising;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, by these presents confirms that he has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the aforesaid invention, in all countries of the world, including the rights to any applications for Letters Patent or Industrial Designs in any country to be filed, and any Letters Patent or Industrial Designs for the invention that may be granted and in any reissue, divisional, continuation, or extension therefore, and in any improvements in the invention now existing or hereinafter arising in all countries of the world, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee as it would have been held and enjoyed by the Assigner had the sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

PATENT

REEL: 048267 FRAME: 0278

THE Assignor hereby further agrees, undertakes and covenants that he will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for the invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

THE Assignor hereby grants the Assignee or its legal representatives the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules for recordation of this document.

SIGNED this 2 day of November, 2018 at Abbotsford, BC, Canada.

Witness

Randall SANFORD

PATENT

REEL: 048267 FRAME: 0279